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Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

Re: QEF Quote - VIAMED
1 message

Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk> Fri, Aug 5, 2022 at 1:48 PM
Reply-To: sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
To: jose.jimenez1@nhs.net
Bcc: Steve Hardaker <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Jose, 

Thank you for your email and please accept our apologies for the delay - it appears your emails were going to
our spam folder.

I can confirm the price for part number 0330194 (Replacement Gauge Face) is £5.85 plus VAT.

The delivery charge would be £6.00 plus VAT.

If you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact us.


Kind regards


Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd


Company registered in England, No. 01291765.


E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.


If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------


On Fri, Aug 5, 2022 at 10:37 AM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:





---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: JIMENEZ, Jose (GATESHEAD HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <jose.jimenez1@nhs.net>

Date: Fri, 5 Aug 2022 at 10:19

Subject: RE: QEF Quote - VIAMED

To: enquiries@viamed.co.uk <enquiries@viamed.co.uk>, steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
<steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>






Dear Viamed team,
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Just a friendly reminder. May you please quote the below?

 

MPN 0330194  - Replacement Pressure Gauge Face

 

 

Requisition is on hold.

 

Thanks in advance,

Jose Jimenez, Procurement and Logistics Officer

QE Facilities | Queen Elizabeth Hospital  Queen Elizabeth Avenue | Sheriff Hill | Gateshead
|NE9 6SX |Extension:
TBA |M:  078 680 29525| Email: jose.jimenez1@nhs.net

 

 

 

 

 

 

From: JIMENEZ, Jose (GATESHEAD HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)


Sent: 02 August 2022 14:16

To: enquiries@viamed.co.uk; steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Subject: QEF Quote - VIAMED

 

Hi Steve and Viamed team,

 

 

May you please provide a quote for the item below?

 

MPN 0330194  - Replacement Pressure Gauge Face

 

Thanks in advance,

 

Jose Jimenez,
Procurement and Logistics Officer
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QE Facilities |
Queen Elizabeth Hospital  Queen Elizabeth Avenue | Sheriff Hill | Gateshead |NE9 6SX |Extension:
8582 | Teams & Email:
jose.jimenez1@nhs.net

 





************************************************************
************************** ******************************



This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and


ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).


Thank you for your co-operation.



NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all
NHS staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other
sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.


For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail – NHSmail
Support
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